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F.No. A.-11029/01/2020 — D(Estt.l/Gp.I)
Government of India
Ministry of Defence
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Dated 10 January 2020

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon creation of new Department viz., the Department of Military
Affairs (DMA) under Ministry of Defence in pursuance of the Cabinet Secretariat's
Notification No. 1/21/17/2019-Cab, dated 30.12.2019, D(O&M) issued Order No.
38(1)/2020-D(0O&M) dated 9t January 2020 transferring posts of 2 Joint Secretary; 13
Deputy Secretary/Director; 25 Under Secretary and 22 Section Officer to the newly
created Department.

Accordingly, the Officers mentioned in the Annexure are hereby transferred
from the Department of Defence to the newly created Department of Military Affairs
with immediate effect.

Orders in respect of Joint Secretaries and Supporting Staff will be issued

separately.
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(S. S. S. Sarma)
Director (Establishment)
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1. All Officers concerned

2. All Sections concerned

3. D(Est.l/Gp.ll) / D(Est.2/Gen.l) / D(Est.2/Gen.Il) / D(Vig.) / D(O&M) / D(CR) /
D(Parl.) / D(Coord).

4. AO (Cash), MoD.

AO (DAD), MoD (Civil).

6. Office Order Folder/ PF of the Officer / Service Book / Concerned dealing ASOs
in D(Est.l/Gp.I)

7. The Chief Security Officer, Ministry of Defence.

8. Sr. Technical Director, NIC / DS (Parl) / Dir (Coord).
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2. Office of the Chief of Defence Staff (CDS), South Block, New Delhi.

3. Cabinet Secretariat (Shri Bhaskar Gupta, Director) w.r.t their Notlflcatlon
No0.1/21/17/2019-Cab dated 30.12.2019.

4. Sr. PPS to Defence Secretary / PPS to Secretary (ESW) / SO to Secretary
(DR&D) / Sr. PPS to Secretary (Defence Finance) / PPS to Secretary(DP).

5. PPSto AS(JN)/ PPS to AS &FA (Acq.)/ PPS to AS & DG(Acq.).

All Joint Secretaries / Acquisition Managers / Additional FAs / TMs / FMs.

7. All Directors / Deputy Secretaries / DFAs / Under Secretaries / AFAs.
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LIST OF OFFICERS TRANSFERRED FROM DOD TO DMA

(n Deputy Secretary/Director

S/ShrilMs
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Ee3gveen

Amod Kumar Tewari
Poornima Rajendran
Samit Datta Gupta
Sharda Prasad -
Trilok Chand Gupta
E. Gayathri

D. Praveen

Ashok Kumar
Kamal Kishore
Manmohan Pipil
Gaurav Sharma
Santosh Kumar Mishra
Subhash Chandra

()  Under Secretaries

S/Shri/Ms

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)

Dhirendra Kumar Purbey
Arun Kumar

Ajay Kumar V.R.
Manoj Kumar Rai
K.Srinidhi

T.Suresh Kumar
Gajendra Kumar Verma
Deepak Khatwani
Ajay Kumar

Ratan Lal
Sudershan Kumar R.
Revati Raman
Rajeev Mohan
Anurag Sharma
Irsad Alam

Kamal Kant

Sanjay Kumar Tiwari
Sunil Kumar Pal
Mohan Das V.

Anu R.Shine

Tarun Sood

Sanjay Kumar Gaur
Abhimanyu Sahoo
Suman Parmar
Deependra Singh
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ANNEXURE
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(1)

Section Officers
S/Shri/Ms

1) Vinod Bhardwaj

2) Laxmi Balasubramanian
3) Sanjay Kumar

4) Shibu Das

5) Hanuman Meena

6) Ruchica Singh

7) Laxmi Devi

8) Deepak Malhotra

9) Subhash Chand

10) Ashim Kumar Nag
11) C.S. Lakshmi Narayan
12) Kimjalam Karthak
13) Subhasis Das

14) Hansraj

15) T.T. Babu

16) Pawan Kumar

17) Gurdeep Kaur Ahuja
18) Rakesh Bhatia

19) W.J. Bobade

20) R. Janaka Sudha

21) Vikas

22) Phailee Ram Meena
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Concluded.



